Defendant.

STATE OF INDIANA

SS:

COUNTY OF LAKE

CHERYL M. URBAND

FILED FOR RECORD

DEBRA J. MALEK,

LARRY C. MISSAL,

Plaintiffs,

Plaintiffs,

CAUSE NO.: 450120 RECORD

CAUSE NO.: 450120 RECORD

CAUSE NO.: 450120 RECORD

CAUSE NO.: 450120 RECORD

## **COMPLAINT FOR DAMAGES**

Comes now, Plaintiffs, CHERYL M. URBANCZYK, DEBRA J. MALEK and LARRY C. MISSAL, by counsel, William E. Dittrich, and for their complaint against Defendant, GLORIA A. LIZIK, allege and state as follows:

## COUNT I

- 1. The Plaintiffs have significant contacts with Lake County, Indiana and the Defendant ids a resident of lake County, Indiana. All the act and occurrences alleged herein occurred within this venue's Document is the property of
- 2. Due to a wrongful death action filed of Behalf of Plaintiffs as the children of Charles Missal, deceased, the Plaintiffs were entitled to numerous settlement checks from these actions.
- 3. The Defendant misappropriated these settlement proceeds of these settlements without right for her own benefit.
  - 4. Each settlement check is listed below

Armstrong Cook Company (03/01/1996) \$21,000,00

Babcock & Wilcox (05/06/1991) - \$3,500.00

Combustion Engineering (08/21/1990) - \$2,500.00

Eagle Picher Industries (12/14/1990) - \$7,500,00

H.K. Porter Company (09/10/2004) - \$552.00

Johns Manville Sales (04/12/1996) - \$9,000.00

Owens Corning Fiberglass 07/08/1996) - \$20,000.00

Unarco (10/21/1997) - \$1,424.00

HOREY

Unarco (10/16/1995) - \$1,224.00

5. The Defendant unlawfully converted the proceeds to the damage of the Plaintiffs. WHEREFORE, each Plaintiff respectfully requests judgment against the Defendant in the amount of \$66,700.00 including interest, attorney fees and all other just and proper relief in the premises.

William E. Dittrich 9219 Indianapolis Highland, IN 46322 (219) 972-1270 Attorney No. 17298-64 Attorney for Plaintiffs

## **COUNT II**

- 6. Plaintiffs repeat and reallege the allegations of Rhetorical Paragraphs I through
  V of Count I as if fully set forth herein current is
- 7. The activity of the Defendant caused pecuniary loss to the Plaintiffs as a result of the Defendant's violation of the Code 35-43-413e property of the Lake County Recorder!
- 8. The Plaintiffs are entitled to 3 times their actual damages of \$66,700.00 pursuant to Ind. Code 34-24-3-1.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiffs pray for judgment against the Defendant in the amount of \$200,100.00 plus interest, attorney fees and all other proper and just relief in the premises.

William E. Dittrich 9219 Indisnapolis Highland, IN 46322 (219) 972-1270

Attorney No. 17298-64
Attorney for Plaintiffs